
PROBLEMS IN THE LEASING INDUSTRY IN MALAYSIA 

AND ITS CURRENT PRACTICES 

A PROJECT PAPER SUBMITTED TO 

THE MARA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 

IN PARTIAL FULFILLMENT OF THE 

REQUIREMENT FOR THE 

ADVANCED DIPLOMA IN ACCOUNTANCY COURSE 

BY 

NAME : RUDY JOHAN BIN SIATAN 

STUDENT NO: 90017969-

ADVISOR 

DATE· 

MR. LEE UNG MODI 

5TH AUGUST 1992 



ACKNOWLEDGMENTS 

i 

My rjreatest debt of gratitude is owed to Mr. ·Lee Ung Mooi who 

made this project paper possible.I am also indebted to Puan 

Apza Megat Shamsudin,the Manager Of Accounting Division in 

KUBB,who was very helpful! during the interview.A word of 

thanks is also owed to the staff of Aidid & Co., and other 

people who helped me to prepare this project paper. 



. ACKNOWLEDGMENTS 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

INTRODUCTION 

METHODOLOGY 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

SCOPE AND LIMITATION OF RESEARCH 

OBJECTIVE OF STUDY 

1. LITERATURE REVIEW

1.1 Definition of A Lease

1.1.1. Financial Lease 

1.1.2. Operating Lease 

1.2 Cl�ssification of Finance Lease 

1.2.1. Direct Lease 

1.2.2. Syndicated Lease 

1.2.3. Leverage Lease 

ii 

page 

i 

ii 

iii 

iv 

X 

xi 

1 

1 

4 

6 

6 

8 

1.3 Tax Problems In The Leasing Transaction 9 

1.3.1. When a Lease Is Deemed To Be a Sale 9 

1.3.1.1. Option To Purchase 

1.3.1.2. Beneficial Ownership 

1.3.1.3. Market Value 

1.3.1.4. Special Purpose Asse� 

1.3.1.5. Sale and Leaseback 

1.3.1.6. Right To Sell Asset 

12 

12 

15 

16 

18 

19 



2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

DATA COLLECTION 

DATA ANALYSIS 

3.1 Structure of A Lease 

3.1.1. Ful 1 Pay Out Lease 

3. 1.2. Non Ful 1 Pay Out Lease

3. 1.3. Deposit Lease

3.2 Overdue Interest 

3.3 Source of Fund 

3.4 Accounting For Leases In The Financial 
Statement of Lessee 

3.4.1 Capitalisation Issue 

FINDINGS 

4.1 Deposit Lease 

4.2 Other Sources of Fund 

4.2.1 Retained Earnings 

4.2.2 .Mergers 

4.3 Capitalisation Solution 

CONCLUSION 

RECOMMENDATIONS 

BIBLIOGRAPHY 

APPENDIX 

1. International Accounting Standard 17

20 

21 

21 

22 

22 

23 

25 

27 

27 

29 

30 

30 

31 

32 

39 

40 

41 



iii 

INTRODUCTION 

In Malaysia,the leasing industry is a young one.Its life 

having started some 11 years ago.ELAM,the Equipment Leasing 

Association of Malaysia,estimates that $1.5 million worth of 

leases are written every year.For the last few �ears,there 

has been. a rapid expansion in the volume of leasing 

transaction in Malaysia and leasing has turned out to be a 

major source of industry finance in Malaysia.Unfortunately, 

there has been a slow developement.in changes of accounting 

method which is necessary to give an adequate treatment to 

form of a new leasing and also to cope with the rapid 

developement in the leasing industry.It was in the spirit of 

achieving the fullest and widest discu�sion of !AS 17,that 

this project paper had taken place. 




