PROBLEMS IN THE LEASING INDUSTRY IN MALAYSIA AND ITS CURRENT PRACTICES

A PROJECT PAPER SUBMITTED TO
THE MARA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
IN PARTIAL FULFILLMENT OF THE
REQUIREMENT FOR THE
ADVANCED DIPLOMA IN ACCOUNTANCY COURSE

BY

NAME : RUDY JOHAN BIN SIATAN

STUDENT NO: 90017969~

ADVISOR MR. LEE UNG MOOI

DATE 5TH AUGUST 1992

ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

My greatest debt of gratitude is owed to Mr. Lee Ung Mooi who made this project paper possible. I am also indebted to Puan Apza Megat Shamsudin, the Manager Of Accounting Division in KUBB, who was very helpfull during the interview. A word of thanks is also owed to the staff of Aidid & Co., and other people who helped me to prepare this project paper.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	page
ACKNOWLEDGMENTS	i
TABLE OF CONTENTS	ii
INTRODUCTION	iii
METHODOLOGY	iv
SCOPE AND LIMITATION OF RESEARCH	×
OBJECTIVE OF STUDY	×i
1. LITERATURE REVIEW	
1.1 Definition of A Lease	1
1.1.1. Financial Lease	1
1.1.2. Operating Lease	4
1.2 Classification of Finance Lease	
1.2.1. Direct Lease	6
1.2.2. Syndicated Lease	6
1.2.3. Leverage Lease	8
1.3 Tax Problems In The Leasing Transaction	9
1.3.1. When a Lease Is Deemed To Be a Sale	9
1.3.1.1. Option To Purchase	12
1.3.1.2. Beneficial Ownership	12
1.3.1.3. Market Value	15
1.3.1.4. Special Purpose Asset	16
1.3.1.5. Sale and Leaseback	18
1.3.1.6. Right To Sell Asset	19

2.	DATA COLLECTION	20	
3.	DATA ANALYSIS		
	3.1 Structure of A Lease	21	
	3.1.1. Full Pay Out Lease	21	
	3.1.2. Non Full Pay Out Lease	22	
	3.1.3. Deposit Lease	22	
	3.2 Overdue Interest	23	
	3.3 Source of Fund	25	
	3.4 Accounting For Leases In The Financial Statement of Lessee	27	
	3.4.1 Capitalisation Issue	27	
4. FINDINGS			
	.4.1 Deposit Lease	29	
	4.2 Other Sources of Fund	30	
	4.2.1 Retained Earnings	30	
	4.2.2 Mergers	31	
	4.3 Capitalisation Solution	32	
5.	CONCLUSION	39	
6.	RECOMMENDATIONS	40	
ВІ	BLIOGRAPHY	41	
APPENDIX			
1.	. International Accounting Standard 17		

INTRODUCTION

Malaysia, the leasing industry is a young one. Its having started some 11 years ago.ELAM, the Equipment Leasing Association of Malaysia, estimates that \$1.5 million worth of leases are written every year. For the last few years, there has been a rapid expansion in the volume of leasing transaction in Malaysia and leasing has turned out to major source of industry finance in Malaysia. Unfortunately, there has been a slow developement in changes of accounting method which is necessary to give an adequate treatment a new leasing and also to cope with the rapid developement in the leasing industry. It was in the spirit of achieving the fullest and widest discussion of IAS 17, that this project paper had taken place.